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Prospects of Private University Graduates


1945. SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that there are a large number of private higher educational Institutions across the country that offer engineering, MBA etc. degrees which are of little use in the employment markets;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has identified such institutions and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT


(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The Government has not conducted any National Survey on Employability of degree holders. Hence, it is not aware that there are a large number of private higher educational Institutions across the country that offer engineering, MBA etc. degrees which are of little use in the employment markets.

(c) & (d) : Does not arise.
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